

## MAYOR AND COUNCIL CONFERENCE MEETING AGENDA SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 25, 2023 at 8:30 A.M.

The North Caldwell Mayor and Council Special meeting scheduled for Saturday, February 25, 2023 at 8:30am will be held in person and via tele/video conference. If you would like to join the meeting, you may connect via web or by phone as follows:

- Please join using this link: <a href="https://v.ringcentral.com/join/484868531">https://v.ringcentral.com/join/484868531</a> Meeting ID: 484868531
- One tap to join audio only from a smartphone: +16504191505,,484868531,
- Or dial: +1 (650) 4191505 Access Code / Meeting ID: 484868531

Members of the public attending the meeting virtually will be automatically muted upon entering the meeting. When advised of your turn, please state your name and address for the record and provide your comments to the Mayor and Council. At the conclusion of all public comments, the Mayor and Council may address the comments and/or questions.

- 1. Mayor Raymond to Call the Meeting to Order
- 2. Open Public Meeting Notice
- 3. Roll Call of Governing Body Members
- 4. Pledge of Allegiance
- 5. Mayor's Address
- 6. Borough Department/Entity Concerns, Goals, Priorities
  - a. Police Department, Police Foundation
  - b. Fire Department
  - c. North Caldwell Board of Education
  - d. West Essex Board of Education
  - e. Department of Public Works
  - f. Engineering/Building Departments
  - g. Finance Department
  - h. Recreation Department, Recreation Foundation
  - i. Health Department
  - j. Planning Board
  - k. Zoning Board of Adjustment
  - I. Walker's Park Conservancy
  - m. Camp Wyanokie
  - n. Historical Commission
- 7. Walker's Park Request for Expressions of Interest
- 8. Citizens to be Heard
- 9. Priority Identification
- 10. Adjournment

The next Mayor and Council Regular Meeting will be held on

Tuesday, February 28, 2023 AT 6:00pm at Firemen's Community Center

for the installation and swearing-in ceremony for NCPD staff. After the ceremony,

the governing body will recess briefly to continue the

Regular Meeting in Council Chambers in Borough Hall at approximately 6:45pm.

The meeting at Borough Hall will allow for virtual participation. Tele/video-conference participation instructions will be made available on the meeting agenda which is posted to the website and from the Borough Clerk's office at least 48 hours prior to the meeting.